

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2845 OF 2020

Digambar Suryabhan Raut and others

-Vs.-

State of Maha., thr.Sub-Divisional Officer, Teoso and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.B.N.Mohta, counsel for the petitioners.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 24.11.2020

Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

3. It is submitted that in the present case the impugned order deserves to be set aside for the reason that the tenant i.e. the predecessor of the petitioner was never put to notice by the Competent Authority while issuing exemption certificate under section 129(b) of the Maharashtra Tenancy and Agricultural Lands (Vidarbha Region) Act, 1958.

4. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable in **six weeks**.

5. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mrs.M.A. Barabdhe waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

JUDGE