

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2845 OF 2020

In

STAMP NO. OF

Digambar Suryabhan RautPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Sub Divisional...RESPONDENT
Officer, Teosa, Amravati

Shri S.B. MOHTA for Petitioner

Shri Sachin Deshpande, Adv. for the respondent no.2 and 3

Shri K.L.Dharmadhikari, AGP FOR R for Respondent no.1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 4th January, 2023

P.C. :

List the matter on 14.03.2023 for final disposal

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)