



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2845 OF 2020**

Digambar Suryabhan Raut and others .Vs. State of Mah. through S.D.O. Teosa,  
Bhatkuli, Dist. Amravati and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Ms B.R. Hindustani, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri S.S. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**

**DATED : 23/08/2023**

Place this matter on **30.08.2023** as last chance.

Failure to argue the matter on next date the *interim relief*  
shall stand vacated.

**JUDGE**