



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2845 OF 2020

Digambar Suryabhan Raut and others .Vs. State of Mah., through S.D.O. Teosa,
Bhatkuli, Dist. Amravati and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Ayushi Dangre, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri K.R. Luley, A.G.P. for respondent No.1/State.

Shri S.S. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 13/12/2023

1. Time to take steps as regards petitioner No.1 till 03.01.2024 is granted.
2. Failure to take steps to bring the legal heirs of petitioner No.1 on record, the stay granted by this Court shall stand vacated automatically.

JUDGE