



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (W) NO. 25 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2845 OF 2020

DIGAMBAR SURYABHAN RAUT AND OTHERS

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Ayushi H. Dangre, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri H. D. Futane, AGP for respondent No.1.
Shri Mohan Athavale, Advocate h/f Shri Sachin S. Deshpande,
Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10/06/2025.

1. This application is filed to bring the legal heirs of petitioner No.1 on record.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed.
3. Amendment be carried out within one week.
- WRIT PETITION NO. 2845 OF 2020**
4. Stand over to 24/06/2025.
5. Interim relief to continue, till the next date.

[R. M. JOSHI, J.]