

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2845 OF 2020

In
STAMP NO. OF

Digambar Suryabhan RautPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Sub Divisional...RESPONDENT
Officer, Teosa, Amravati

BHAVIKA R. HINDUSTANI for Petitioner
G.P. FOR R for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SIDDHESHWAR
SUNDARRAO THOMBRE J**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

SHRI H.D. DANGRE, ADV. FOR PETNR. SHRI S.S.
DESHPANDE, ADV. FOR R-2 & 3. S.O. TWO WEEKS BY
CONSENT.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)