



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2845 OF 2020

(Digambar Suryabhan Raut (dead) through L.Rs. & Ors. V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

| | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|---|---------------------------|

Ms. Bhavya Dhruv, Advocate h/f Mr. H. D. Dangre, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. S. S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. G. S. Umale, AGP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : JANUARY 09, 2026.

. This Court, by order dated 8/12/2025, has granted time to the Petitioners to produce the certified copy of proceedings of the year 1961-62 on record.

2. Today the learned Counsel for Petitioners again made the same request to grant further time to produce the certified copy of the proceeding. It is seen from the record that this matter is pending on the file of this Court since the year 2020. Sufficient time has already been granted to the Petitioners.

3. Hence, as a last chance, two weeks time is granted to the Petitioners to produce certified copy of the proceeding on record. On failure to file the same within a period of two weeks, this Court will constrain to proceed further with the present matter and decide the same on its own merits.

4. List the matter after two weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya