

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.2845/2020

Digambar Suryabhan Raut

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Sub Divisional Officer, Teosa, Amravati

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri H.D. Dangre, Advocate for petitioner
Shri G.S. Umale, AGP for respondent No.1/State
Shri S.S. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 30.01.2026

1. Learned Counsel for petitioner states that he is in receipt of certified copies of old documents. He wants to go through the same and if necessary to prepare a small affidavit to demonstrate the relevancy of the said documents in the matter.
2. List this matter after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)