



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2845/2020

Digambar Suryabhan Raut and others
Vs.

State of Maharashtra through Sub Divisional Officer, Teosa, Dist. Amravati and
others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Ayushi H. Dangre, Advocate for petitioners
Shri G.S. Umale, AGP for respondent No.1
Shri M.S. Bhagwat, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 18.02.2026

1. Considering the rival submission of both the parties, this matter is kept for final disposal on 26.02.2026.
2. It is made clear that no adjournment will be granted. The parties who will seek adjournment, will have to deposit costs of Rs.25,000/-.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)

R.S. Sahare