



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2845 OF 2020

[Digambar Suryabhan Raut and others .vs. State of Maharashtra and others]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Ms. Ayushi Dangre, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mr. M.J. Khan, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.  
Mr. Sachin S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

.....  
CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.  
DATED : 27.02.2026.

1. This court on last date passed the order that whosoever seek the adjournment will have to pay the cost of Rs.25,000/-. However, today due to change of the roster, the court is not in a position to take up the matter for final hearing.
2. List this matter in the second week of March, 2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)